
Princeton (6-13,2-2 Ivy League) -vs- Dartmouth (9-8,3-1 Ivy League)
01/19/26 at Leede Arena, Hanover, NH

 
 

 
 
Princeton 69

Dartmouth 71

Date: 01/19/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 915
Site: Leede Arena, Hanover, NH
Referees: Josh Anderson, Carl Luciano, Brian Zink

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Princeton 38 31 69
Dartmouth 31 40 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Hicke,Jackson * 39 9-15 4-7 6-6 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 2 28
08 Clark,Landon * 33 4-10 2-6 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 0 1 1 12
07 Abdullahi,Malik * 32 4-8 0-1 1-1 0-7 7 4 3 0 2 0 9
21 Stanton,Jack * 31 2-6 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5
04 Happy,CJ * 16 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
03 Davis,Dalen 18 4-9 3-3 2-2 0-2 2 5 1 0 0 0 13
12 Huggins,Jacob 24 1-3 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 2 2 0 1 0 2
23 Whitfield,Sebastian 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Sussberg,Jake 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-56 10-27 11-11 4-25 29 17 10 1 4 4 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-28   50.00 % 6-15   40.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
Second Half 10-28   35.71 % 4-12   33.33 % 7-7   100.00 %
Total 24-56   42.9 % 10-27   37.0 % 11-11   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Thomas,Kareem * 35 7-13 3-7 5-6 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 22
22 Williams,Jayden * 30 5-10 3-7 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 2 0 0 13
33 Munro,Jackson * 26 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 0 1 0 0 0 6
21 Mitchell-Day,Brandon * 29 2-8 0-1 1-2 2-12 14 4 2 1 0 0 5
30 Amundsen,Connor * 27 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 5
11 Hiatt,Cameron 16 3-7 2-4 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 10
23 Abusara,Niko 14 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 6
10 Strelnikov,Anton 5 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
05 McNamee,Cameron 11 0-4 0-3 1-3 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
00 Brown,Ben 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-55 9-25 12-16 7-26 33 12 6 6 0 0 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-29   41.38 % 4-10   40.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 13-26   50.00 % 5-15   33.33 % 9-12   75.00 %
Total 25-55   45.5 % 9-25   36.0 % 12-16   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Princeton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dartmouth
19:44 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by AMUNDSEN,CONNOR

GOOD JUMPER by ABDULLAHI,MALIK(in the paint) 19:13 2-2
18:49 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by HAPPY,CJ --
18:29 FOUL  by AMUNDSEN,CONNOR

MISS 3PTR by HAPPY,CJ 18:27
-- REBOUND DEF by AMUNDSEN,CONNOR

18:16 2-5 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,KAREEM
-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,LANDON 17:54
-- REBOUND DEF by MUNRO,JACKSON

17:43 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HICKE,JACKSON --
GOOD LAYUP by ABDULLAHI,MALIK(in the paint) 17:32 4-5 H 1

17:18 4-7 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MUNRO,JACKSON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,LANDON(in the paint) 17:02 6-7 H 1
ASSIST  by ABDULLAHI,MALIK --

16:45 MISS JUMPER by AMUNDSEN,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by HICKE,JACKSON --
GOOD 3PTR by HICKE,JACKSON 16:23 9-7 V 2
ASSIST  by HAPPY,CJ --

16:07 9-10 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by AMUNDSEN,CONNOR
-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by HICKE,JACKSON(in the paint) 15:39 11-10 V 1
15:24 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,LANDON --
MISS JUMPER by ABDULLAHI,MALIK(in the paint) 15:06

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON
14:53 11-12 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MUNRO,JACKSON
MISS JUMPER by HAPPY,CJ(in the paint) 14:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON
14:23 11-14 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by STANTON,JACK 14:08
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:57
13:40 SUB OUT by THOMAS,KAREEM
13:40 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN
13:40 SUB OUT by AMUNDSEN,CONNOR
13:40 SUB OUT by MUNRO,JACKSON
13:40 SUB IN by BROWN,BEN
13:40 SUB IN by MCNAMEE,CAMERON
13:40 SUB IN by HIATT,CAMERON
13:40 SUB IN by ABUSARA,NIKO

SUB OUT by HAPPY,CJ 13:40
SUB OUT by ABDULLAHI,MALIK 13:40
SUB OUT by CLARK,LANDON 13:40
SUB IN by DAVIS,DALEN 13:40
SUB IN by HUGGINS,JACOB 13:40
SUB IN by WHITFIELD,SEBASTIAN 13:40
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,DALEN 13:18 14-14

12:51 MISS 3PTR by MCNAMEE,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by WHITFIELD,SEBASTIAN 12:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON
12:04 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITFIELD,SEBASTIAN --



MISS 3PTR by HUGGINS,JACOB 11:48
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON

11:29 MISS 3PTR by MCNAMEE,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by HUGGINS,JACOB --
GOOD LAYUP by HICKE,JACKSON(in the paint) 11:14 16-14 V 2

10:54 MISS LAYUP by ABUSARA,NIKO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DALEN --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,DALEN(in the paint) 10:38

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON
10:31 TURNOVER  by ABUSARA,NIKO

STEAL  by HICKE,JACKSON 10:31
10:29 SUB OUT by BROWN,BEN
10:29 SUB OUT by MCNAMEE,CAMERON
10:29 SUB OUT by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON
10:29 SUB IN by THOMAS,KAREEM
10:29 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN
10:29 SUB IN by MUNRO,JACKSON

SUB OUT by DAVIS,DALEN 10:29
SUB OUT by HUGGINS,JACOB 10:29
SUB OUT by WHITFIELD,SEBASTIAN 10:29
SUB IN by HAPPY,CJ 10:29
SUB IN by ABDULLAHI,MALIK 10:29
SUB IN by SUSSBERG,JAKE 10:29

10:29 FOUL  by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON
GOOD FT by HICKE,JACKSON 10:29 17-14 V 3
GOOD FT by HICKE,JACKSON 10:29 18-14 V 4

10:26 18-16 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MUNRO,JACKSON(in the paint)
09:43 18-19 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HIATT,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by ABDULLAHI,MALIK 09:26
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KAREEM

09:00 18-21 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ABUSARA,NIKO(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SUSSBERG,JAKE 08:53

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KAREEM
08:36 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by ABDULLAHI,MALIK --
GOOD LAYUP by STANTON,JACK(in the paint) 08:15 20-21 H 1
ASSIST  by ABDULLAHI,MALIK --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:48

07:48 SUB OUT by HIATT,CAMERON
07:48 SUB OUT by ABUSARA,NIKO
07:48 SUB IN by BROWN,BEN
07:48 SUB IN by AMUNDSEN,CONNOR

SUB OUT by HAPPY,CJ 07:48
SUB OUT by SUSSBERG,JAKE 07:48
SUB OUT by STANTON,JACK 07:48
SUB IN by DAVIS,DALEN 07:48
SUB IN by CLARK,LANDON 07:48
SUB IN by HUGGINS,JACOB 07:48

07:37 TURNOVER  by THOMAS,KAREEM
STEAL  by CLARK,LANDON 07:37
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,DALEN 07:25 23-21 V 2

07:01 FOUL  by THOMAS,KAREEM
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,DALEN 06:45 26-21 V 5
ASSIST  by ABDULLAHI,MALIK --

06:29 MISS JUMPER by AMUNDSEN,CONNOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ABDULLAHI,MALIK --
GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,LANDON 06:08 29-21 V 8
ASSIST  by DAVIS,DALEN --

05:53 29-23 V 6 GOOD DUNK by THOMAS,KAREEM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN

GOOD 3PTR by HICKE,JACKSON 05:32 32-23 V 9



ASSIST  by HUGGINS,JACOB --
04:48 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,KAREEM(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ABDULLAHI,MALIK 04:48
REBOUND DEF by ABDULLAHI,MALIK --

04:39 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,DALEN(in the paint) 04:31
REBOUND OFF by HUGGINS,JACOB --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DALEN 04:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HIATT,CAMERON
04:10 SUB OUT by BROWN,BEN
04:10 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN
04:10 SUB OUT by MUNRO,JACKSON
04:10 SUB IN by MCNAMEE,CAMERON
04:10 SUB IN by HIATT,CAMERON
04:10 SUB IN by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON
03:50 MISS JUMPER by MCNAMEE,CAMERON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON
03:50 32-25 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON(in the paint)
03:50 SUB OUT by AMUNDSEN,CONNOR
03:50 SUB IN by ABUSARA,NIKO

SUB OUT by DAVIS,DALEN 03:50
SUB IN by STANTON,JACK 03:50
MISS 3PTR by STANTON,JACK 03:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MCNAMEE,CAMERON
03:50 MISS 3PTR by MCNAMEE,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by ABDULLAHI,MALIK --
03:50 32-26 V 6 GOOD FT by MCNAMEE,CAMERON
03:50 MISS FT by MCNAMEE,CAMERON

REBOUND DEF by ABDULLAHI,MALIK --
BLOCK  by CLARK,LANDON 03:50
FOUL  by CLARK,LANDON 03:48
SUB OUT by ABDULLAHI,MALIK 02:45
SUB IN by DAVIS,DALEN 02:45
FOUL  by ABDULLAHI,MALIK 02:45
FOUL  by ABDULLAHI,MALIK 02:45

02:39 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON
GOOD LAYUP by HICKE,JACKSON(in the paint) 01:59 34-26 V 8

01:50 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,KAREEM
-- REBOUND OFF by ABUSARA,NIKO

01:42 34-29 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by HIATT,CAMERON
01:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by CLARK,LANDON 01:38
REBOUND OFF by HUGGINS,JACOB --

01:27 FOUL  by ABUSARA,NIKO
GOOD FT by DAVIS,DALEN 01:27 35-29 V 6
GOOD FT by DAVIS,DALEN 01:27 36-29 V 7
FOUL  by HICKE,JACKSON 01:23

00:59 MISS JUMPER by HIATT,CAMERON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON

00:45 MISS LAYUP by HIATT,CAMERON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by HICKE,JACKSON 00:43

00:43 36-30 V 6 GOOD FT by HIATT,CAMERON
00:43 36-31 V 5 GOOD FT by HIATT,CAMERON
00:43 SUB OUT by MCNAMEE,CAMERON
00:43 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by HUGGINS,JACOB 00:43
SUB IN by HAPPY,CJ 00:43
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,LANDON(in the paint) 00:43 38-31 V 7
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:41

00:29 SUB OUT by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON
00:29 SUB OUT by ABUSARA,NIKO



00:29 SUB IN by STRELNIKOV,ANTON
00:29 SUB IN by AMUNDSEN,CONNOR

SUB OUT by HAPPY,CJ 00:29
SUB OUT by HICKE,JACKSON 00:29
SUB IN by HUGGINS,JACOB 00:29
SUB IN by WHITFIELD,SEBASTIAN 00:29
FOUL  by WHITFIELD,SEBASTIAN 00:09

00:00 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,KAREEM
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Princeton Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Dartmouth
20:00 SUB OUT by STRELNIKOV,ANTON
20:00 SUB OUT by HIATT,CAMERON
20:00 SUB IN by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON
20:00 SUB IN by MUNRO,JACKSON

SUB OUT by DAVIS,DALEN 20:00
SUB OUT by HUGGINS,JACOB 20:00
SUB OUT by WHITFIELD,SEBASTIAN 20:00
SUB IN by HAPPY,CJ 20:00
SUB IN by ABDULLAHI,MALIK 20:00
SUB IN by HICKE,JACKSON 20:00

19:45 MISS 3PTR by AMUNDSEN,CONNOR
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN

19:40 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN
STEAL  by HICKE,JACKSON 19:40
MISS 3PTR by STANTON,JACK 19:22

-- REBOUND DEF by AMUNDSEN,CONNOR
19:14 38-34 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by AMUNDSEN,CONNOR
MISS JUMPER by ABDULLAHI,MALIK(in the paint) 18:43

-- REBOUND DEF by AMUNDSEN,CONNOR
FOUL  by HAPPY,CJ 18:33

18:33 38-35 V 3 GOOD FT by MUNRO,JACKSON
18:33 38-36 V 2 GOOD FT by MUNRO,JACKSON

GOOD JUMPER by ABDULLAHI,MALIK(in the paint) 18:02 40-36 V 4
17:41 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,KAREEM

REBOUND DEF by ABDULLAHI,MALIK --
MISS 3PTR by HAPPY,CJ 17:21

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KAREEM
17:09 40-39 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by ABDULLAHI,MALIK(in the paint) 16:48 42-39 V 3
ASSIST  by HICKE,JACKSON --

16:47 FOUL  by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON
16:47 SUB OUT by THOMAS,KAREEM
16:47 SUB OUT by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON
16:47 SUB IN by HIATT,CAMERON
16:47 SUB IN by ABUSARA,NIKO

SUB OUT by HAPPY,CJ 16:47
SUB OUT by STANTON,JACK 16:47
SUB IN by DAVIS,DALEN 16:47
SUB IN by HUGGINS,JACOB 16:47
GOOD FT by ABDULLAHI,MALIK 16:47 43-39 V 4
FOUL  by DAVIS,DALEN 16:42
FOUL  by DAVIS,DALEN 16:36
FOUL  by HUGGINS,JACOB 16:23

16:23 SUB OUT by MUNRO,JACKSON
16:23 SUB IN by STRELNIKOV,ANTON
16:14 MISS 3PTR by AMUNDSEN,CONNOR

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,DALEN --



15:48 FOUL  by ABUSARA,NIKO
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:48

15:48 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN
15:48 SUB OUT by ABUSARA,NIKO
15:48 SUB IN by THOMAS,KAREEM
15:48 SUB IN by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON

GOOD FT by HICKE,JACKSON 15:48 44-39 V 5
GOOD FT by HICKE,JACKSON 15:48 45-39 V 6

15:34 45-41 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HIATT,CAMERON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,LANDON 15:07

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON
14:56 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ABDULLAHI,MALIK 14:56
REBOUND DEF by ABDULLAHI,MALIK --
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,DALEN 14:34 47-41 V 6

14:34 47-43 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by STRELNIKOV,ANTON(in the paint)
FOUL  by CLARK,LANDON 14:34

14:34 47-44 V 3 GOOD FT by STRELNIKOV,ANTON
13:56 FOUL  by STRELNIKOV,ANTON

GOOD 3PTR by HICKE,JACKSON 13:53 50-44 V 6
13:36 50-47 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,KAREEM
13:06 FOUL  by HIATT,CAMERON
13:06 SUB OUT by AMUNDSEN,CONNOR
13:06 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by DAVIS,DALEN 13:06
SUB IN by STANTON,JACK 13:06
GOOD JUMPER by HICKE,JACKSON(in the paint) 12:48 52-47 V 5
FOUL  by HUGGINS,JACOB 12:32

12:32 SUB OUT by THOMAS,KAREEM
12:32 SUB IN by ABUSARA,NIKO

SUB OUT by HUGGINS,JACOB 12:32
SUB IN by HAPPY,CJ 12:32

12:30 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by ABDULLAHI,MALIK 12:23
SUB IN by DAVIS,DALEN 12:23
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,LANDON(in the paint) 12:20
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

12:18 SUB OUT by HIATT,CAMERON
12:18 SUB IN by MCNAMEE,CAMERON

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DALEN 12:07
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON

11:59 MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by ABUSARA,NIKO

11:54 52-49 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by ABUSARA,NIKO(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CLARK,LANDON(in the paint) 11:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

11:23 FOUL  by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:23

11:23 SUB OUT by STRELNIKOV,ANTON
11:23 SUB OUT by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON
11:23 SUB IN by THOMAS,KAREEM
11:23 SUB IN by MUNRO,JACKSON

SUB OUT by CLARK,LANDON 11:23
SUB IN by ABDULLAHI,MALIK 11:23

11:23 FOUL  by MCNAMEE,CAMERON
GOOD FT by HICKE,JACKSON 11:23 53-49 V 4
GOOD FT by HICKE,JACKSON 11:23 54-49 V 5
FOUL  by DAVIS,DALEN 10:47

10:46 54-50 V 4 GOOD FT by THOMAS,KAREEM
10:46 54-51 V 3 GOOD FT by THOMAS,KAREEM
10:30 SUB OUT by ABUSARA,NIKO



10:30 SUB IN by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON
MISS 3PTR by HICKE,JACKSON 10:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON
SUB OUT by DAVIS,DALEN 09:59
SUB OUT by HAPPY,CJ 09:59
SUB IN by CLARK,LANDON 09:59
SUB IN by HUGGINS,JACOB 09:59
FOUL  by DAVIS,DALEN 09:59

09:59 MISS FT by MCNAMEE,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by HICKE,JACKSON --

09:59 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by CLARK,LANDON 09:58 57-51 V 6
ASSIST  by HUGGINS,JACOB --

09:42 SUB OUT by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON
09:42 SUB IN by HIATT,CAMERON
09:42 TURNOVER  by MCNAMEE,CAMERON

MISS 3PTR by HICKE,JACKSON 09:20
-- REBOUND DEF by MUNRO,JACKSON

09:08 57-54 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN
08:48 SUB OUT by MCNAMEE,CAMERON
08:48 SUB IN by AMUNDSEN,CONNOR

MISS LAYUP by HUGGINS,JACOB(in the paint) 08:23
-- REBOUND DEF by MUNRO,JACKSON

08:22 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by HUGGINS,JACOB --
GOOD LAYUP by HUGGINS,JACOB(in the paint) 08:21 59-54 V 5
ASSIST  by CLARK,LANDON --

08:11 MISS 3PTR by HIATT,CAMERON
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN

08:06 MISS 3PTR by HIATT,CAMERON
REBOUND DEF by HICKE,JACKSON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:56

07:56 SUB OUT by HIATT,CAMERON
07:56 SUB OUT by MUNRO,JACKSON
07:56 SUB IN by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON
07:56 SUB IN by ABUSARA,NIKO

GOOD 3PTR by HICKE,JACKSON 07:56 62-54 V 8
FOUL  by ABDULLAHI,MALIK 07:56

07:56 62-55 V 7 GOOD FT by THOMAS,KAREEM
07:44 62-56 V 6 GOOD FT by THOMAS,KAREEM

MISS 3PTR by HICKE,JACKSON 06:53
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by STANTON,JACK 06:46 65-56 V 9

06:29 65-58 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by ABUSARA,NIKO(in the paint)
06:21 SUB OUT by ABUSARA,NIKO
06:21 SUB IN by MUNRO,JACKSON

MISS 3PTR by STANTON,JACK 06:02
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN

05:50 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN
STEAL  by STANTON,JACK 05:50
GOOD LAYUP by HICKE,JACKSON(in the paint) 05:39 67-58 V 9
ASSIST  by STANTON,JACK --

05:18 67-60 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JAYDEN(in the paint)
SUB OUT by STANTON,JACK 05:17
SUB IN by DAVIS,DALEN 05:17
MISS JUMPER by HICKE,JACKSON(in the paint) 05:02

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by ABDULLAHI,MALIK 04:31

04:31 67-61 V 6 GOOD FT by THOMAS,KAREEM
SUB OUT by ABDULLAHI,MALIK 04:31
SUB IN by STANTON,JACK 04:31



04:31 MISS FT by THOMAS,KAREEM
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,LANDON --
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,DALEN 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON
04:02 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,KAREEM

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,LANDON --
MISS JUMPER by HICKE,JACKSON(in the paint) 03:36

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON
SUB OUT by DAVIS,DALEN 03:25
SUB IN by ABDULLAHI,MALIK 03:25
FOUL  by DAVIS,DALEN 03:25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:24

03:23 MISS FT by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:23 67-62 V 5 GOOD FT by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:12

03:05 67-64 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,KAREEM(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,LANDON 02:39

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON
02:30 MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by HUGGINS,JACOB --
MISS LAYUP by HICKE,JACKSON(in the paint) 02:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MUNRO,JACKSON
01:40 67-67 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,KAREEM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:29
SUB OUT by HUGGINS,JACOB 01:29
SUB IN by HAPPY,CJ 01:29
MISS JUMPER by ABDULLAHI,MALIK 01:09

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,KAREEM
00:44 67-69 H 2 GOOD DUNK by THOMAS,KAREEM(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:38
00:26 FOUL  by MITCHELL-DAY,BRANDON

GOOD FT by CLARK,LANDON 00:26 68-69 H 1
SUB OUT by HAPPY,CJ 00:26
SUB IN by HUGGINS,JACOB 00:26
GOOD FT by CLARK,LANDON 00:26 69-69

00:07 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,KAREEM(in the paint)
BLOCK  by HUGGINS,JACOB 00:07

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:03 69-71 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,KAREEM


